				No. of Page	8:
		-3 L-	From Units Date	Hour Pat	Mar 68
TEM NO	T	IME OUT	INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC.	ACTION TAKEN	INI- TLAIS
1	0001.	(0)	Journal Opened		
ą	0100	(c)	Bn SITREP Neg, loc same.	S,L	KNH
			PETER L LAWSON CPT, Inf, OIC		
3	0200	(c)	Bn SITREP Neg, loc same.	S,L,Bde	KNH
4	0300	(c)	Bn SITREP Neg, loc same.	S,L	KNH
5	0400	(c)	Bn SITREP Neg, loc same.	S,L,Bde	KNH
6	0500	(0)	Bn SITREP Neg, loc same.	S,L	KNH
7	0600	(0)	Bn SITREP Neg, loc same.	S,L,Bde	KNH
8	0640	(c)	Report from Bde (CPT Holbrook, TOC OIC):	S,L	KNH
			At 190155H Mar 68, Co B received approx	S,L	KNH
			12 rds mortar fire resulting in the fol-		a New
			lowing casualties:		
			KHA: Roster number 067; WHA: Roster No.		
			011, 100, 118, 121, & 139.		
			Incident occurred vic BS751816; WHA were		
		COX **	Dusted-Off to 2d Surg Hosp, Chu Lai.		
9	0655	0	Bn SITREP Neg, loc same.	S,L	KNH
10	0700	(c)	Ref item #8, casualties were as follows:	S,L	KNH
			KHA: SP4 MILUS RNO67; WHA: SSG RUSHIN		100
		WE !	RNOLL, PFC HARTZELL RN100, PFC MILLSAPS		
			MN168, PFC MOSSFORD HN121, PFC ANDERSON	Downgraded at	Jyr in
			RN139.	Declassified	after L
	3000	Line	Washington C. March Co. 28th Asher	les	

CONFINERTIAL

	DAILY	STAFF	JOURNAL DUTY OFFICER'S LOG Page No.	No. of Page	81
Organi	zation	or In	stallation Location Perio	d Covered	
S-2,	/s-3 L	1-3 In:	LZ SUE Hour Date 0001 19 Mar 68	Hour Dat	e Mar 6
ITEM N	-	TIME OUT	INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC.	ACTION TAKEN	INI-
11	0758	(c)	Bn SITREP Neg; Co D ambush element (2d sqd	S,L,P,Bde	m
			2d plat) closed in on LZ SUE BS568878 from		#1 71
			last assigned ambush site BS583889 w/neg		
			results; Co C(-) BS498868 NDP 2d sqd lst		
			plat vic BS505865, 3d plat vic BS503874 (		
			(both ambush sites) closed in on Co C NDP		
			loc at 0730 w/neg results. Co C lst plat		
X 1		A STATE OF	departed Co C NDP at 0745 to conduct S/D		
	0.5		opn to assigned area presently located		
			at BS500870; Co A element departed NDP vio		
			BS598834 at 0750 hrs to conduct S/D opn		
			in assigned area; 2d plat BS590837, 3d plat	1 11	
r i	14.1		BS600836, Co(-), wpns plat - BS595838.		
12	0800	(c)	Co A report & request for DUSTOFF vic BS	S,L,P,Bde	Im
		3.4	594837 ref to mines incident; 2 US WHA;		
	5.4		See attached Dustoff request form.		
13	0807	(c)	Bn TOC OIC (CPT McAnaw) contacted Bde TOC	S,L,P,Bde	m
		484	(CPT Holbrook) ref for AO ext for period		
			220600H to 221800H Mar 68. AO ext reques-		
			ted covers area from our S boundary vic		
	N. C.		coord BS570817, S to BS570790, E to BS600-		
			790, N to boundary of AO vic BS600816.		
14	0820	(c)	Msg from Go A ref mine casualties incident		
		A	item #12: 1 indiv (RNO84) had L leg sever	ely (Cont'd	
amo ar	nd Grad	de of	Officer on Duty Signature OFF, Inf CONFIDENTIAL		1. 1000

	DATES	STAFF	JOURNAL DUTY OFFICER'S LOG Page No	No. of Pages	
Organi		-		d Covered	
F.A.		4-3 In	From	To Hour   Date	
5-			0001 19 Mar 68		ar 68
ITEM N	27.5	OUT	INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC.	ACTION TAKEN	INI- TLALS
1/1	Cont	d	mangled and probably will require amouta-	S,L,P,Bde	gn
			tion; also probability of amputation of		
			R leg. Other indiv WHA (RNI48) rec'd		
			minor schrapnel wounds in legs and is		18
1		1	ambulatory. Type of mine: Pressure-type		
	<u> </u>		AP.		
15	0814	(c)	Bn locations: Co A(-) BS597837, 2d plat	S,L,P	m
.0 10			BS587837, 3d plat BS5968l44.		41
16	0905	(c)	Bn SITREP Neg, locations same.	S,L,Bde	gn
17	0909	(c)	(LATE ENTRY) Report from Co D 2d plat:	S,L	an
			while on 8/D opn from 181000H-181600H Mar		1
			68, distributed 2000 propaganda pamphlets		
	1		and 60 bars of soap to VN pers in AN DIM		
	15.30		hamlet; also the platoon medic treated		
	A	W.	40 VN pers, most of which suffered skin		
			infections (vic BS565901).		146
18	0947	(c)	Co A 2d plat, coord BS570843, reports	S,L,P,Bde;	m
ALC: N	APP (10)		apprehending 1 VCS (male) age 20-25, w/o	Interrogated b	4
West of			ID card. Suspect had on his possession	S2 & Interpret	er &
		El-	a document stating he was captured by Co	released as	rc.
			on 29 Feb 68 200m from this location;		
19	1015	(c)	Bn SITREP Neg, locations as follows:		
			Co A(-), wpns BS596848; 2d plat BS580843;		1
		100	3d plat 5958h7. Co C(-) 498868; lst plat	C. C. Freign	di
amo ar	id Grad	le of O	efform on laster Signature		- A
JOHN :	P MCAN	AW CP	CONFIDENTIAL	amon	

an Williams			CONFIDENTIAL		N SUN
I	AILY	STAFF	JOURNAL DUTY OFFICER'S LOG Page No	No. of Pages	1
Organiza	tion	or Ins		d Covered	
S-2	/3-3	4-3 D	LZ SUE Hour Date OOOL 19 Mar 68	Hour Date	ar 68
TEM NO.	II!	I OUT	INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC.	ACTION TAKEN	INI- TLALS
19	Cont	d ·	BS513861; Co D 1st plat BS559881. Recon	S,L,P,Bde	9m
V-10-			Plat ambush element BS485844 closed on		
			OP GEORGE at this time w/neg results.		
20	1017	(c)	Reports from Bn Sl, ref Co A mine casual-	S,L,Bde	m
			ties: Name/line No.: SP4 RILLY, EDWARD		
			J/84; PFC SCHULER, WILLIAM E/148.	and the second	
21	1030	(c)	(LATE MITRY) Report on MedCap conducted	S,L,Bde	gm
			181400H Mar - 181630H Mar 68 in vic BS	A A	
		124	515774 (DUYEN PHOOC (3) Hamlet) by Bn S5,		7/24
			CPT GOUZOULES: Personnel Treated		
HALL I	T-		Adult Male 8		
			Adult Female 22		16.41
			Children 90		
	A Table		TOTAL 120		Tr.
			There was a significant lack of male		
		Tools !	adults treated. Previously the number of		
			male adults has been from a low of 32 to		
			high of 48; Conclusion: The majority of		
	d		adult males have departed area, possibly		
			to act as laborers for VC/NVA forces to	documents.	
	197	Vigoria .	the west.		
22	1050	(c)	Co A mortar plat found one (1) dud 175mm	S,L,P,Bde,EOI	m
		Val	Arty round at 1035 hrs vic BS593847.		
		4.5	Remost FOD Team to destroy it. Reply	(Cont'd)	
ame and	Grad	e of 0	fficer on Puty Signature	-	
JOHN P			11110000	E Chan	1-74-5
			CONFIDENTIAL		

- V	DAILY	STAFF	JOURNAL C	DUTY OFFICER'S	LOG	Page N	No. of Pag	es:
Organiz	ation	or Ins	tallation	Location	f.i.		d Covered	
	- 14		3d Inf	LZ SUE	Hour	From		te
ITEM NO	II	IME LOUT		S. MESSAGES, OF	0001	119 Mar 68	ACTION TAKEN	INI-
22 NO	(Cont			EOD Team wil			tv::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	
		1	at 1245-1	300 hrs for fu	rther t	ransporta-		
			tion to v	ic where dud i	s locat	ed.	14 44.19	
23	1105	(c)	Bn Sitrep	neg, loc: Co	A(-),	BS592847;	S,L,P	m
· inn			2d Plat,	BS578852; 3d P	lat, BS	585853. co		
			C(-), sam	e; 1st Plat, B	s52086L	; 3d Plat,		
			BS507861;	3d Sqd 1st Pl	at, BS5	73865. co	7 30	1
		u de la	D 1st Pla	t, BS554895.		*		
24	1120	(c)	Results o	f cache Co C 3	d Plat	located 18	S,L,Bde	Im
			1730H Mar	: 396 rds 300	al ammo	, 117 rds		
14.7			AP - 279	rds ball; 12 r	ds 7.62	Chicom ammo	,	
			9 rds 7.6	2 US type ammo	; 12 cc	ntainers for		
			60mm Mor	tar rds; 2 fie	ld pack	s; 1 bando-	April 1	
it of			leer for	SA ammo; 1 bot	tle of	pills.		
25	1133	(c)	(LATE ENT	RY) At 1010 T	F Bark	er (MSG John-	S,L,M,Bde	m
Ka EM	APP .	1	son) repo	rts 1 US non-b	attle 1	round from		
			Co A 4-3	Inf 1st Plat v	ic LZ U	Sptight.		
9			Indiv (R	NO91) while du	mping	trash rec'd	1 6 28 17	
D. 9				wound in his 1		The state of the s	- M. I	
				explosion fro				173
				evacuated. I	VALUE OF			
			Herman E.		A Apres 1			
26	1205	(0)	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	neg, loc: Co	A(-),	BS584849;	S,L,P,Bde	m
		Call Control						
Kame ar	id Gra	de of	Officer on		10	Signature	0	S. Salk
JOHN	P Mo	AFIAW,	CPT Inf		1 Jes	mrill	Udhan	

7	DATE	STAFF	JOURNAL .	DUTY OFFICER'S	roc	Page N	No. of Page	81
rgani	zatio	or Ins	stallation	Location		Perio From	d Covered	
S-2/	5-3, b	th Bn 3	d Inf	LZ SUE	Hour 0001	Date 19 Mar 68		e Mar 68
TEM N	10. II	TIME	INCIDENT	S, MESSAGES, OR	ders, e		ACTION TAKEN	INI- TLAIS
26	(Co	nt'd)	Co B, OP	CON to TF Barke	c. Co	C(-), BS	1	
			498868;	lst Plat(-), BS	515864;	1st Sqd		
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			1st Plat	BS515869; 2d	Plat. B	s507862; 3d		
			Plat(-),	BS503861: 3d S	od 3d P	lat. BS515		á.
			869. Co	D 1st Plat, BS	568878.	10 × 10 00 00 do		- 10
27	1309	(c)	Bn Sitre	neg, loc: Sa	me exce	pt for Co C	S,L,P	Im
			1st Plat	, BS512867; 2d	Plat, B	8507864; 3d		1 1 2
			Plat, BS	507861. Co D 1	st Plat	, BS551879.		
28	1306	(c)	Co C 3d I	Plat, coord BS5	05860,	found a	S,L,P,Bde	In
	10.00		very old	WP grenade lay	ing in	open. Plat		
P-			destroyed	i it in place.				
29	1402	(c)	Bn Sitre	neg, loc: Co	A(-),	BS584849;	S.L.P.Bde	m
			1st Plat,	, same; 2d Plat	, BS577	857; 3d Plat		
11 1-41			BS580856.	. Co B, OPCON	to TF B	arker. Co		
	To the		C(-), BS	98868; let Pla	t, BS51	5864; 2d	1.0	
			Plat, BS5	08864; 3d Plat	, BS507	861. Co D(-	),	
			LZ Sue; W	pns Plat, OP G	eorge;	lst Plat,		
N			BS559892.	Co E(-), LZ	Sue; Re	con Plat,	A A STATE OF THE S	
V.	1200		OP George			The Joseph	AU IN THE	
30	1430	(0)		Plat rejoined	nit at	191425Н	S,L,P,Bde	In
		<b>`</b>		om LZ Uptight	No.		and a standar	
			Medical Control	B, 4-3 Inf.		P. 10		
31	1455	(0)		neg, loc same			S,L	9m
32	1518	1 1	Co D 1st	Plat closed-in	to IZ	Sue from	S,L	m
			Officer on			Signature		to so like

				CONFI	EN	TIAL		
lake I	DAILY S	TAFF	JOURNAL	DUTY OFFICER'S	LOG	Page No.	No. of Page	8:
Organiza	ation o	or Ins	tallation	Location		Perio From	d Covered	
s-2/s	-3, 4t	h Bn 3	d Inf	LZ SUE	Hour 0001	Date 19 Mar 68	Hour Dat	e Mar 68
ITEM NO.	_	OUT	INCIDENT	S, MESSAGES, OF		SELECTION OF THE SE	ACTION TAKEN	INI- TIALS
32	(Cont	'd)	S/D oper	ations with neg	result	s. Also		
			have an	element as stay	behind	ambush.		73.1
			Loc of a	mbush site is n	ot know	m at this		
	E.		time.					
33	1550	(c)	BG Young	arrived IZ Sue	at thi	is time and	S,L	In
			briefed	by LTC Adkins.	BG You	ing departed		
		0	at 1620					
34	1551	(C)	4.2 FDC	spotted 15-20 i	ndiv v	ic BS559871.	S,L	Im
			Appeared	that they foun	d a wa	llet while		
			walking	down a trail.	They w	ere passing		101
			it aroun	d among themsel	ves.	Among the		
	10		group of	people were so	me sma	ll children.		
35	1557	(c)		p neg, loc: Co			S,L,P,Bde	In
	2271			, BS598850; 2d	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH			
	2.	1.4.66	1991	580848. co c(-				
				524865. Co D 2				
	NA CL	7	BS559882	SOUND IN COLUMN	u oqu		OF Francis	
		(0)			A DO	C9C91.7 Co	S,L,P	Im
36	1700	(0)		p neg, loc: Co				
			TO THE PARTY OF	of mass, BS53	050.	ou squ Recon		
		(0)	Plat, BS					m
37	1800	CI	Bn Sitre	p neg, loc sam	excep	t for Recon	S,L,P	170
			Sad. BSh	54852.				
		Maria Maria			Se recu			
	17.00年6日			2000年1月1日 (1000年1月1日)	1	Ci matama		
			Officer or	CONFID	1 0	im P.M	15 ann	
101	IN F PA	AMAN	CPT Inf	PANIFIN	EL	TIAL		

			1000	CONFIL	DENI	ine		1 4 6 4 6 6	200
	DAILY	STAFF	JOURNAL .	DUTY OFFICER'S	LOG	Page N	No. o	f Pages:	
Organiz	ation	or Ins	stallation	Location		Perio	d Covered		
s-2/s-	3, 4t	h Bn 3	d Inf	LZ SUE	Hour	Date 19 Mar 68	Hour	Date 19 Mar	68
ITEM NO.	IN!	TUO	INCIDENTS	MESSAGES, OR	DERS.	4 41	ACTION T	I	II-
38	1816	(0)	From Binh	Son District	Hqs: I	VC Bn (48t)			24
			now locat	ed vic coord B	s5 <b>068</b> 80	. Armament			
		1	2 - 57RR;	10 - B-40RL;	16 - AI	(17s; 12 MG;			
	To Are		l - radio	; 2 - 82mm Mor	tars;	L - 60mm Mor	200		
200			Dressed i	n gray PJs, so	me in	green khaki			
			like unif	orms; wearing	rubber	sandals and			
			forest ha	ts. Have with	them :	2 nurses and			
			2 wounded	soldiers. Re	sting a	at this time	7.3		
			and forci	ng people in a	rea to	dig tunnels		100	700
ALM F			for them.	Reported str	ength 1	nknown.			
			H&I fires	planned for t	his lo	all evening			1
			at rate o	f 5 rds per ho	ır.				
39	1900	(c)	Bn Sitrep	neg, loc: Co	A, no	change. Co	S,L,F	***	92
	No.		C(-), no	change; 2d Sqd	2d Pla	at (ambush),			
	A	,	BS526848.	Co D 2d Sqd	lst Pla	at (ambush),			
			BS557881.	Recon Plat(-	), BS45	54852.			
40	1930	(c)	Confirmat:	ion of unit lo	: Co	A (NDP),	S,L,F	, f	20
			BS585847;	lst Plat (ambi	ish), I	85585857; 2d			
			Plat (ambi	ish), BS596847	. Co (	(NDP), BS			N.
			533850; 20	Sqd 2d Plat	(ambus)	n), BS526848			
			Co D 2d Sc	d 2d Plat (am	oush),	BS552887.	•		
41 2	2000	(c)	Bn Sitrep	neg, loc same			S,L,E	de	24
12 2	2015	(c)		22: 175mm rd		by Co A was	S,L,E	de	20
	NE.			at approx 1600			15.00	1	
ame and	Orad	le of C	fficer on		7	Signature	1	/	
PERT	RLI	AWSON	, CPT Inf	CONFIDE	0	Lite	Hu	~	-

S-2/S-3, bth Bn 3d Inf LZ SUE Hour Date Hour Date 19 Mar 68 2000 IN METER NO. IN OUT INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC. ACTION TAKEN TLAIS  13 2100 (C) Bn Sitrep neg, loc same. S,L PLL  14 2200 (C) Bn Sitrep neg, loc same. S,L PLL  15 2300 (C) Bn Sitrep neg, loc same. S,L PLL	DATES STAFF Organization or Ins		No. of Page	
TIME OUT PROIDERTS, NESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC.  ACTION TAKEN TIME TIMES  13 2100 (C) Bn Sitrep neg, loc same.  S,L,Bde PLL  15 2300 (C) Bn Sitrep neg, loc same.  S,L,Bde PLL  16 2100 (C) Bn Sitrep neg, loc same.  S,L,Bde PLL  (U) 2100 JOURNAL CLOSED	The state of the s	From Hour Date	Hour   Dat	
13   2100 (C)   Bn Sitrep neg, loc same.   S,L   PLL     14   2200 (C)   Bn Sitrep neg, loc same.   S,L,Bde   PLL     15   2300 (C)   Bn Sitrep neg, loc same.   S,L,Bde   PLL     16   2100 (C)   Bn Sitrep neg, loc same.   S,L,Bde   PLL     17   18   19   19   19   19   19     18   19   19   19   19   19   19     19   19	TIME		1 21:00 1 19	INI-
Lil 2200 (C) En Sitrep neg, loc same.  S.L.Bde PLL  15 2300 (C) En Sitrep neg, loc same.  S.L.Bde PLL  16 2100 (C) En Sitrep neg, loc same.  S.L.Bde PLL  (U) 2100 JOURNAL CLOSED	C \	ecting and the second control of the second	4	
Lis 2300 (C) En Sitrep neg, loc same.  S.L. PLL  Lis 2100 (C) En Sitrep neg, loc same.  S.L. Rde PLL  (U) 2100 JOURNAL CLOSED	(0)			
h6 2h00 (C) En Sitrep neg, loc same.  S.I. Bde PLC  (U) 2h00 JOHNAL CLOSED	(0)			PLL
(U) 2400 JOURNAL CLOSED				PLL
	(U) 2400	JOURNAL CLOSED	(. lt 1 e.)	-1
		Control of the Contro		
		Part Carlo	0.5	
				(1)
		e times a comment of the comment of		40 c
		The state of the s		
		April 1985 September 1985		
				10
			01-14-24-0	
		Marie Carlo Ca	Part 1975	
				V. 1
				1
		The second secon		
		www.		160
				T A
ame and Grade of Officer on Duty Signature	ame and Grade of C		//	

INO'S NOTES

53 pile

S-2 Co B, TFB, received Sapper attack or mortar attack on night position which resulted in 1 US KHA, 5 WHA.

## SCOREBOARD

3/1	KIA WIA	CIA 21	WPNS	KIA	WIA
1/20	2	2		September 1974	2
L/3 TFB		i		1(B)	5(B)
123d Av	n 1 6	27	Marine VI	2	8

3-3 Activity was light in AMCAL AO; one enemy initiated action.

OPERATIONS	TFB	C/1-20 B/4-3 A/3-1	Move North Stand-Down DOTTIE & UPTIGHT Secure area for wood-cutting
	3/1	B G D Recon	S/D Bn Reaction Force S/D S/D
	1/20	A Recon	Prep for movement Move North

1. LRP 8,000 rations per month.

2. From Gen Koster: Faccountability-\$22,000; any more lost or stolen

will have RBI by the unit commander.

<u>Phgr</u> Shower water outlet next to shower point. St will record amounts of water the units draw.

From BC Move: 1/20 will return to old AO in approximately 2 weeks.

2/35 between 23 Mar and 1 Apr will move on order to 1st Field Force.

1/20 will occupy COLT w/3 Co's and a TOC; 1 Co and Trains stay at Bronco.

AMERICAL DIV SOI ITEM 93-1 REQUEST FOR MEDICAL EVACUATION

PROCEDURE: Aero medical evacuation may be requested in the following

control to DUSTOFF frequency given in SOI Item 22A 2-() using the following format.

## FORMAT

NO_	1 DATE 19 Mar 68
1.	LOCATION OF PICKUP SITE BS594837
2.	REQUESTOR LOBO A6
3.	NUMBER OF PATIENTS: LITTER 2 AMBULATORY 0
4.	NATIONALITY: US X VIETNAMESE FWF
5.	MATURE OF INJURIES: Mine injuries
6.	CATEGORY: URGENT X PRIORITY ROUTINE
7.	CONDITION & TYPE OF PICKUP SITE: SECURE
8.	SECURITY OF PICKUP SITE:
9.	WEATHER AT PICKUP SITE:
.0.	MARKING: (SMOKE, PANELS, LIGHTS, ETC.) SMOKE
1	RADIO FREQUENCY: 45.70 CALLWORD: LOBO A46
2.	ANY US PERSONNEL AT THE PICKUP SITE: YES X NO NO
3.	REMARKS:
11.	REQUEST CALLED IN BY: LOBO 65 PHONE NO.
	REQUEST RECEIVED BY: CHU LAI CONTROL TIME 0800
	TIME COMPLETED 0817

AMERICAL DIV SOI ITEM 93-1 REQUEST FOR MEDICAL EVACUATION